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GENERAL INFORMATION AND TERMS OF SALE
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i PROFESSIONAL Fully licensed firearms brokerage, including collector class three weapons.
LISTS A1l new items acquired are first offered here. Un-sold jtems will then be listed in
general advertising such as SGN, Gun List etc. Lists are published approximately every 90
days.The acquisition of collector arms is unpredictable and this schedule is approximate.
DISCREET My client information is kept totally confidential, your privacy is protected.

SUBSCRIPTIONS $10.00 per year for U.S. and Canada, $20.00 via Air Mail to anywhere else.
If your 1list is marked [SAMPLE], you must subscribe to receive any future current Tists.

NO SURPRISE A1l items contained in my lists are accurately and honestly described. Every
item will have only the original finish and matching serial numbers with exceptions noted.

GUARANTEE Your complete satisfaction is assured. Full three day inspection privilege, full
refund (Tess shipping), upon return in condition as originally shipped. A1l returns must
be shipped back within three days of receipt via UPS 2nd Day Air. A1l items are sold with
the understanding that they are 'Collectors Items' only. No guarantee on firing safety.

FIREARMS Modern firearms can only be shipped to holders of a current Federal Firearms lic-
ense. 'Curio and Relic' firearms can be shipped to holders of a 'Federal Firearms Collectors
License'. Applications for this are available on request. If you have no License of your own
I can usually arrange a transfer thru a Tocal dealer in your area. Please call for details.

TRADES Are most welcome, please phone or write with descriptions if you have any trade items
WANTED I represent several serious collectors and will pay the highest possible prices for

the following; Colts, Lugers, Walthers, Mausers, SIGs, Bergmanns, Brownings, Military Rifles
machine guns, pistol holster-stocks, and optical items. Also all accessories for the above.

PHONE CALLS To inquire, reserve or order. Hours:9AM-9PM PST. Answering machine on line also.

CONSIGNMENTS These are accepted on very large collections only. I prefer to buy jtems and
most collections outright. This saves much time and effort and keeps things straight.

SHIPPING Is: normally via UPS ground service. Shipping and insurance charges are $5.00 per
handgun, [$8.00 Air Freight]. Longguns are $10.00 ground service, [$15.00 Air Freight]

WANTED FILE We have a very active 'WANTED FILE' and if you have specific needs for your
collection please send a note with phone number. When the item(s) become available you will
be contacted directly with a description and price. This system works out very well for all.

EXPORTS A11 items on these lists are available for export including all firearms. We have a
U.S. State Department Export License and will handle export permits for foreign buyers. We

will also handle exports for overseas buyers who have items purchased from other U.S dealers
on a per item basis. Please call for a quote. Shipping is normally via U.S. Registered Mail.

APPRAISAL Call during normal hours for a no-charge verbal estimation on any item or items.

PAYMENT Cashiers checks, money orders, personal checks (must clear if I don't know you), And
Visa-Mastercard can be accepted with a 3% surcharge. LAYAWAYS available, call for details.
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7 'MODEL 75' 9mm, sn:1411XX. Rare European version with matte finish and no import
rkings! Brought into the U.S. by a returning serviceman. Condition is Brand New and
_4ith the recent Czech announcement to totally stop all arms production this is sure to

be a prime collectable! New in box with manual, spare magazine, target and rod!$995.00

HUNGARIAN 'P.37 jhv-41 GERMAN ISSUE' 7.65, sn:37XXX. A favorite of German Pilots most
often used with the 'dropping’ holster. (One available in the holster section!) The
condition is 99% and As-New throughout. However the magazine is a good reproduction.
(Works great but not original) A mint gun with perfect grips and bore! Nice One$395.00

HUNGARIAN 'TOKAREV' 9mm AND 7.63! A really Neat set complete with 2 barrels, 1-9mm, 1-
763 Mauser and & magazines! Unique one piece (P.38 Type) grip, thumb safety and the
slide marking is a simple 'PARABELLUM' over 'Cal. gmm'. Condition is New and the gun
is from the same source as #41. No importers marks and Mint! A Rare Neat Set!!!$595.00

JAEGER 'AUTOMATIC' 7.65, sn:98XX. The very first 'sheet metal' pistol made entirely of
stampings! Used by the German during WWI. Condition is a Fine 97%, Minty grips!$295.00

JAEGER 'AUTOMATIC' 7.65, sn:1129X. Very late production! Finish is gray all over and
the right grip is half gone. Reproduction magazine. A real bargain!............ $125.00

JAPANESE 'GRANDPA NAMBU' 8mm, sn:14X. A very 'Historic' gun! On the right side where
the serial is placed, there are 6 additional Japanese characters that when translated
reveal that the gun was once 'Imperial Property'! Serial and usual inspector proofs
are in a different location also. Horrible condition, missing; grips, cocking cap, it

does have a matching magazine! A Super Rare gun, worthy of researchl v vis vt $2250.00

JAPANESE 'T.G.& E. PAPA NAMBU' 8mm, sn:22. Very Early production! Beautiful condition
example with 98% finish! It does have the usual pitting on the front and rear strap. A

" mirror bore with about perfect grips! (Right grip has 4 parallel uneven painted lines)
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Magazine is correct but not matched. A really Superb example of a Rare Gun!...$1995.00

JAPANESE 'TYPE 14' 8mm, sn:5754X, (14.3 date). Early production large-triggerguard in
Fine 99% condition! Perfect bore, Mint grips, mfg: March, 1939. About New!..... $295.00

JAPANESE 'TYPE 14' 8mm, sn:7900X, (18.6 date). Manufactured in June, 1943. This one is
also in about perfect condition! 99% overall with slight fading on rear grip...$275.00

JAPANESE 'TYPE 94 SQUAREBACK' 8mm, sn:6955X, (20.4 date). very late 'Tast ditch' and
crude beyond description! Slab wood grips, magazine not matching, mirror bore and the

condition is 99% so it probably left Japan after the war. (mag.catch broken)...$295.00

LUGER 'DWM M1900 COMMERCIAL' 7.65, sn:31XX. 'BUG' proofed, correct magazine, condition
s a Superb 98% with about perfect 'Straw'. Bore is about Mint and this Superb example
also comes with the Rare 'IDEAL HOLSTER-STOCK'. Leather on stock is about Perfect too!
A really spectacular outfit in the Best of condition! A Scarce combination!!!!$4250.00

LUGER 'DWM M1902 FAT BARREL AMERICAN EAGLE' 9mm, sn:2303X. The very first gun to use
the omm Luger cartridge! With only a few hundred of this model produced it is one of
the most sought after Lugers ever made! Condition is spectacular being 99% with Straw
colors about perfect and a mirror bore. Left grip has a slight chip at the safety. It
is a superb totally original and honest example in Superb Condition! Scarce!!!$6250.00

LUGER 'DWM M1902 CARBINE' 7.65, sn:24XXX. One of the most sought after models ever in
outstanding 99%+ Condition! Matching stock, perfect blue and Straw. Complete with the
original cloth lined 'Ambercrombie & Fitch' leather case and one box (50) of original
Carbine ammunition! This is the finest condition example we have seen, None Better!!!!

A Rare opportunity for the perfectionist. A complete set in this condition is Speciall
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LUGER 'DWM M1908 MILITARY' 9mm, sn:624Xa. Beautiful 'First issue' with holdo

Condition is a Superb 99% with perfect straw , bore and grips! Magazine is no
but is the correct type. These early German Militarys are Hard to find Minty!!!

LUGER 'DWM 1916 MILITARY' 9mm, sn:758Xn. Standard WWI issue. Gun shows use, grips

smooth, condition is about 70% with slight areas of frost. Nice bore. A decent exam
that is all matching except magazine. Stock Tug ears have been milled off. Cheap$349:

LUGER 'DWM M1920 SWISS' 7.65, sn:279Xi. Very scarce grip safety model with the Swiss

Cross in Sunburst above chamber. Condition is 100% restored with perfect grips, correct
rust blue and straw. Really nice bore too. '‘Germany' marked on rear frame. Nice!$995.00

LUGER 'DWM/SIMSON POLICE' Smm, sn:141X. 1918 dated chamber, police sear safety, pistol

s complete with 2 matching magazines and matching holster and tool! Gun is full blue
with no straw. Could even possibly be a Mauser 1939-1942 police rework. Perfect grips
and bore too! A really great complete outfit in 99% Mint condition! Nice Set!..$1495.00

LUGER 'KRIEGHOFF *36* DATE' 9mm, sn:39XX. rare 2 digit model in superb 98% condition!

Perfect brown grips, mirror bore, straw is faded slightly. The rear gripstrap has been .
'touched up' and appears original. Standard unmarked magazine. Scarce date code$3250.00

LUGER 'MAUSER S/42-1938' 9mm, sn:830Xi. Standard WWII issue in 100% perfect restored

condition!Perfect grips, mirror bore. Almost impossible to tell from original! This is
one of the Nicest Tooking Lugers we have had. Non-Matching 'fxo' magazine. Nice!$795.00

LUGER 'MAUSER S/42-1938' 9mm, sn:767Xd. As above but this one is in Superb 99% Original

condition! Matching magazine,perfect bore and grips too! Only a very slight amount of
holster wear is on the sideplate bump and left barrel band. Beautiful and Sharp!$995.00

LUGER 'MAUSER 42-1939' 9mm, sn:277Xx. Another standard WWII German Military issue also

in excellent condition! Perfect grips and bore! Magazine is not matching but has a fxo
type. Condition is a fine 98%+ with slight holster wear on sideplate bump ,muzz1e$895.00

LUGER 'KRIEGHOFF 1940 MILITARY/COMMERCIAL' 9mm, sn:1087X. Rare WWII jssue with Crown N

proofs! Black grips, strawed parts. Beautiful 98%+ condition, perfect bore and grips! A
Very Rare gun! Magazine is the fxo type. Beautiful Straw! 'Star' proofed. The only real
wear is a trace at the muzzle and a bit on the sideplate bump. Choice Example!!$4250.00

LUGER 'KRIEGHOFF 1940 MILITARY' 9mm, sn:1111X. Beautiful WWII issue in superb 99% shape

With a trace of wear at the muzzle and sideplate bump. Perfect bore and black grips. It
is a very hard gun to find in this condition! Magazine is a standard 'fxo' type$4495.00

LUGER 'MAUSER byf-41' 9mm, sn:896Xr. Black Widow type with correct fxo magazine, black

grips. Condition is 99%+ with a trace of wear on the sideplate bump only! Perfect grips
and bore. This example would be about impossible to ever upgrade. A Choice one!!$995.00

MAUSER 'WTP I' 6.35, sn:4040X. Beautiful Condition! Perfect grips, sharp crisp markings

and mirror bore. A top quality restoration that is about impossible to tell!....$295.00

MAUSER 'WTP II' 6.35, sn;6798X. Condition is 95% on frame and 30% on slide. No pitts.

Needs;firing pin,spring,safety lever. Grips are Nice! This needs a bit of help!.$195.00

MAUSER 'M1914 HUMPBACK' 7.65, sn:40X. Beautiful Early Pocket in Mint 99%+ Condition! It

1s also complete with the spare long barrel in 4mm and is matching to the gun! This is
a Superb outfit in Mint condition! Impossible to ever upgrade. Best one Ever!!!$2995.00

MAUSER 'M1914/34' 7.65, sn:4982XX. Very Scarce transition model with wood grip! Most in

this range were the Swedish contract with black grips! Beautiful 99% Condition!!$375.00
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LUGER ITEMS********************************************************************

Art111ery Rig,Holster, stock, dated 1920, holster strap modified, '5/S.D.N. 1088$495 00

STOCKS AND HOLSTERS************************************************************************

Borchardt Stock with cheekpiece, DWM, 100% As-New Condition!................... $2000.00
Browning/Inglis High Power holster-stock, Condition, As-New!...........ccovvuen $295.00
Browning/F.N. board-stock with attached 1eather ho]ster Original F.N., New!....$495.00
Astra, M400/600 holster, black leather, 'LBPN' marked, Perfect As New! .......... $40.00
Beretta M1934 holster, green leather in Excellent cond1t1oni WWII Italian/Nazi...$75.00
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06) Colt/Norwegian M1912/14 spare magazine pouch (holds 3), Excellent, maker marked!.$95.00
07) Hungarian/German Issue P.37 ‘Dropping holster', all leather,cdc/43,Excellent!...$125.00
08) Hungarian Tokarev brown leather holster w/cleaning rod, As New!.......covvveurnnnn $50.00
09) Japanese, T.14 Early leather holster w/straps, Condition is 100% Mint! Stunning!$295.00
10) Lahti Holster, black leather, Swedish pattern, Excellent with tool............... $40.00
11} Mauser, M1934/HSc, Wah proofed, 1940 dated, EXCRITENt!l . .uuu. e venonscnnsonnns $125.00
12) Mayser, M1934/HSc Navy pattern and proofed, Excellent!.....oh..veisiis o sesionns $125.00
13) Mauser, M1934/HSc Navy pattern and proofed, Excellent (=)..eeeeiiierrnnneeennnnn. $95.00
14) Mausers:HSes Wal proofed . 1981 date ] Exeellent (2., i ies oo $95.00
15) Mexican 'OBREGON' brown leather holster! Ultra Rare and Excellent! Super Item!..$695.00
16) ‘Malther, Pi38, softshell, dkk/44, blacky Exceldent (). 0w it i aannnns $75.00
17) Walther, P.38, softshell, Rare Brown Pigskin! WaA 286 proofed! Excellent+....... $295.00
RIFLES AND SHOTGUNS************************************************************************
01) BROWNING/F.N. 'BAR' .270, Belgian, New in fitted factory hardcase! Perfect!..... $795.00
02) CHINA 'AKS LEGEND' 7.62x39, fixed stock, New in Box with all accessories!....... $695.00
03) CHINA 'AKS' 7.62x39, Fixed stock, standard model. Brand New, 1 magazine only....$495.00

04)

05)

06)

07)

08)
09)

10)

10)a.

F.N. 'G-SERIES FAL' .308, sn:G313X. One of the very last imported! Wood buttstock with

the phenolic handguard! Condition is 99%+ and appears New! A Rare RiFe ey $3495.00

F.N. 'FNC' .223, Short barrel, folding stock law enforcement model, Brand New!..$995.00

GERMAN 'K.98 HIGH TURRET SNIPER' 7.92, sn:169Xm. Beautiful all original WWII bringback

in Superb 98%+ Condition! Perfect optics! Stock has been duffle bag cut under the band.
Otherwise as good as you will see! Manufactured by Sauer. With a mint sling!...$3250.00

GERMAN 'K.98 byf-44' 7.92. A Beautiful As New WWII German Army Issue.Mint bore and wood

With Condition being 99% throughout! Extremely Rare gun in this Condition!...... $695.00
REMINGTON 'MODEL 81' .300 Savage! Top quality autoloading Sporter! 99% As New!..$395.00

H&R 'SPRINGFIELD TRAPDOOR' Special Commerative for the Custer Battle. This is the Rifle

version (most made were Carbine's) and is New inthe Factory Box. Classic!....... $595.00

HIGH STANDARD 'MODEL 10A & 10B SHOTGUNS' Matched Set, Bullpup design and sold only to

the Taw enforcement market. Condition on both is New! Long out of production!!!$1195.00
H&K, M91/G3 .221r conversion unit. In hardcase. Brand New! One only!.......... $395.00



